

Phalanx Logistics Solutions 18636 Detroit Ave., 2nd Fl Lakewood, OH 44107 (016) 501 5640 (016) 501 5640

Page 1

Carrier:	ROYAL3 INC					Contact:	Asta		
	CHIC		IL 606	38		Phone:	(630) 485-7370		
Date:	09/10	/2024				Fax:			
Order	Orde					Commodity:	NON HAZ FERTILIZER		
	Mile)			Weight:	44500.0		
	Temp:					Trailer:	Van (DAT)		
	BOL: 00129210 Load Type: FTL				Reference: Cases/Pcs:	L240909.128926/005-0055697 22			
	PU 1	Name:	TURF CARE			Date:	09/10/2024 07:30AM		
		Address:	72445 PATTONS RUN RD MARTINS FERRY, OH 43935			Contrati	09/10/2024 02:30PM		
			MARTINS F	ERRY, OF	43935	Contact: Driver Loa	Shipping ad: No driver loading or unload		
		Phone:	(740) 633-63	366		Cases/Pc:			
	Reference Reference		number: PU 128926						
			number:	PU	J SD0023354				
	SO 2	Name:	W.S. CONN	ELLY		Date:	09/11/2024 07:30AM		
		Address:	12115 RIDG		KWY		09/11/2024 03:00PM		
			HENRICO, V	VA 23233		Contact:	Andy Aubury		
		Phone:	(804) 661-8	188		Driver Loa Cases/Pc:	······································		
Payment		Carrier Fr	eight Pay:		\$1,400.00				

Please Sign: ASTA MIJAC

(X) Accept

() Decline



John Knappage Attention: (216) 521-5642



Acceptance and Acknowledgment: Your acceptance of this load confirms your understanding and agreement to the terms herein. Carrier acknowledges and agrees to transport the load in accordance with the terms and conditions of its Broker-Carrier Agreement with Phalanx Logistics Solutions LLC ("Phalanx") and this Load Confirmation. Phalanx tenders this load as a broker, and the carrier accepts this load as of the date specified in the load confirmation. Carrier agrees to perform transport services for Phalanx. Carrier understands that this contract is not a trip lease and acknowledges its status as an independent contractor with its own ICC operating authority. Carrier represents and warrants its agreement to the specified rate, which is deemed reasonable and compensatory. No shipments handled under these rates will subsequently be subject to claims for undercharges. All permits and taxes are the sole responsibility of the Carrier.

** ** CARRIER INSTRUCTIONS AND REQUIREMENTS ** **: CUSTOMER OR LOCATION-SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS ARE IN ADDITION TO, OR IN SOME CASES OVERRIDE, THE STANDARD TERMS LISTED BELOW. CARRIER MUST COMPLY WITH ALL INSTRUCTIONS OUTLINED. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY RESULT IN A REDUCTION OF CARRIER PAY OR NON-PAYMENT OF CHARGES.

<u>Haul as Tendered:</u> Carrier agrees to haul shipment as tendered, with the Trailer type and by the Load type specified on this Load Confirmation. Loads booked as dedicated full truckloads are not to be cross docked or consolidated under any circumstances. Failure to comply may result in a rate reduction.

Double Brokering: Only the Carrier identified herein is authorized to transport this shipment under this Load Confirmation. Phalanx reserves the right to nullify this contract if double brokering occurs. Carrier waives all rights to payment from the shipper and/or consignee if double brokering occurs. Carrier pay may be withheld if this load is double brokered, moved by rail, or transported by any other modes without prior written notification to Phalanx. Carrier (including its factoring company) agrees to and authorizes reimbursement to Phalanx of the agreed rate if it is transported by any carrier other than the Carrier identified herein.

Service Requirements:

- 1. Carrier is expected to communicate ETAs, loading and unloading status, and any issues that may arise during transit at time of occurrence.
- 2. Service failures that impact scheduled pickup or delivery times will result in a \$250 rate reduction unless otherwise noted in the Carrier Instructions and Requirements.
- SEALS if a seal is used, seal number/s must be noted on the BOL before departure from the Shipper. Under no
 circumstances are seals to be compromised without prior written approval from Phalanx. Failure to deliver to the designated
 consignee with the original seal intact may result in Carrier liability for cargo loss or damage.

Insurance Requirements: Carrier confirms it possesses valid cargo insurance meeting the following minimum requirements: \$1,000,000 auto liability, \$1,000,000 general liability, \$100,000 cargo, and workers' compensation as required by law. Carrier's cargo insurance policy must not exclude any commodities or cargo carried on this booking. Carrier shall not transport this shipment using a vehicle or equipment that is not listed on the policies.

Equipment Requirements: All vehicles and equipment used for this shipment must be DOT and FMCSA-compliant and all FMCSA cargo securement rules followed. Securement equipment, including but not limited to tarps, chains, straps, etc., must be in good condition, free from defects that may cause damage or loss to cargo. Trailers must be clean, odor-free and free of holes.

Accessorial Charges: Any and all accessorial charges requested by Carriermust be communicated to Phalanx at the time of occurrence or they will not be paid. Supporting documentation must be submitted for reimbursement.

Detention: Detention will be paid after 2 hours of free time under the following provisions:

- 1. \$25 per hour unless otherwise noted.
- 2. Driver will not be eligible if arrival is past the scheduled appointment time or outside normal pickup and delivery hours.
- 3. In/out times must be marked on BOL/POD, acknowledged by shipper and/or consignee, and submitted with invoice.

Lumpers/Unloading: Carrier will be charged an \$8.00 service fee for Comcheck advances for lumper fees. Lumper receipts must be submitted with the invoice.

Truck Order Not Used (TONU): Standard TONU rate is \$150 unless otherwise noted.

Invoice Submittal: Send invoices and supporting documentation to accounting@phalanxlogistics.com

- Phalanx load number must be referenced on invoice
- Standard payment terms are Net 30 days from receipt of invoice
- Payment will be made via physical check or ACH only. No QuickPay.





BILL TO: PHALANX LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS 18636 DETROIT AVE LAKEWOOD, OH 44107 INVOICE DATE: 09/11/2024 INVOICE #: 0114131 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 10/11/2024

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
09/10/2024		72461 Pattons Run Rd, Martins Ferry, OH 43935, USA - 12115 Ridgefield Pkwy, Henrico, VA 23233, USA			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00

TOTAL

\$1,400.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092

Date: 09/10/2024		BILL OF			the second		F	Page 2 of 2		
SHIP 1	ROM	BILL OF	LADING		Lading	Number: 1	14001293	2101		
TCSC MARTINS FERRY 72445 PATTONS RUN RD Martins Ferry, OH 439359793 US	FOB Origin: 🗖			Bill of Lading Number: 114001292101 CARRIER NAME: Phalanx Trailer Number: 244804 Seal Number: 5916947						
SHI	SCAC: PHAL									
W.S. CONNELLY 12115 RIDGEFIELD PKWY Henrico, VA 232331562			SID: PRO number:							
US FOB Destination:					Freight Charge Terms: (freight charges are prepaid unless marked otherwise)					
TurfCare Supply c/o CT Logistics Team 8 P.O. Box 30382 Cleveland, OH 44130					Prepaid X Collect 3rd Party D Master BOL with attached underlying BOL's (check box) Liftgate Pallet Jack: D 24 Hr Call Ahead: D					
		SPECIAL INS	STRUCTIO	NS:			and the second			
van delivery contact is Andy Aubury @ 804										
CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER	# PKGS	CUSTOMER ORDER INFORMATION # PKGS WEIGHT PALLET/SLIP			Customer Signature					
005-0055697	880.00	(ALTER AND AND A CONTRACT OF A DATA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN			Print N	alt is last in the second s				
000-0000001	000.00	44000	Y	N	THICK	ame.	4			
			Y	N Sign Name:						
			Y	N						
GRAND TOTAL					A. S. Santa			La The state of the		
		CARRIER IN	FORMATI	ON						
PACKAGE DOT	COMMODITY DESCRIP Commodities requiring special or additional care or attention in ha marked and packaged as to ensure safe transportation			andling or slowin		LTL C		Cust		
QTY TYPE (X)			of NMFC Item 360	and the second se	(name)	NMFC # 68140	CLASS 50	PO #		
880 44,000 lbs 22 PLTS 968 lbs						00140	50	005-0055697		
880 44,968 lbs	(GRAND TOT	AL		in the second	No. 11 March	SA CAR			
Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required is property as follows: "The agreed or declared value of the property is specifically s per"	ated by the shipper to be	not exceeding	lared value of th	BOL #	‡: 11400 ⁻	1292101		Page 2 of 2		
For Chemical Emergency Spill, Leak, Fire, Exposure call 800-633-8253 day or night Liability for loss or damage i RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contra shipper, if applicable, otherwise to the rates, classifications ar	h this shipment may b its that have been agreed d rules that have been es	e limited See 49 L d upon in writing betw	een the carrier	(1)(A) and (E	3)	,				
the shipper, on request, and to all applicable state and federa The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without pa	yment of freight and all of	ther lawful charges.			1		٨			
SHIPPER SIGNATURE / DATE abe Sug SFP 1 0 2	By Drive	er B	<u>ght Counted</u> y Shipper y Driver/pallets y Driver/Pieces	said to cont			TURE / PIC	KUP DATE		
This is to certify that the above named materials are proper described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in prope transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Transportation.	condition /	relya	tube	1	has the	e U.9. DOT emerger entation in the vehic	nse information wa ncy response guid	and required placards. Carr as made available and/or ca lebook or equivalent d order, except as noted.		

